CH \$215.00 9728282

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM770111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hands On Technology, Inc., dba TheraOffice		11/15/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netsmart Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	11100 Nall Avenue	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97282827	SCHEDULEVIBE
Registration Number:	6885267	THERAOFFICE PAY
Registration Number:	6809853	BEYOND THE PLATFORM
Registration Number:	5245380	THERAOFFICE
Registration Number:	4811633	HANDS ON TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4496196	FUNCTIONVIBE
Registration Number:	3284760	THERAOFFICE
Registration Number:	3213212	HANDS ON TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0209

900734276

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7155.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2022
Total Attachments: 1	
source=2047208 1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0210

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hands On Technology, Inc., dba TheraOffice, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), owned, adopted and used in its business the following trademarks, and the associated U.S. trademark registrations and pending application therefor (collectively the "Marks"):

U.S. Reg. No.	<u>MARK</u>
6885267	THERAOFFICE PAY
6809853	BEYOND THE PLATFORM
5245380	THERAOFFICE
4811633	HANDS ON TECHNOLOGY and Design
4496196	FUNCTIONVIBE
3284760	THERAOFFICE
3213212	HANDS ON TECHNOLOGY
U.S. Ser. No.	<u>MARK</u>
97282827	SCHEDULEVIBE

WHEREAS, Netsmart Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 11100 Nall Avenue, Overland Park, KS 66211 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registrations and pending application listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which has been acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of April 1, 2022, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and all trademark registrations and applications therefor (including, without limitation, the U.S. trademark registrations and pending trademark application noted above), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover any and all damages and profits for the same, if any.

Executed nunc pro tunc as of April 1, 2022, this 15th day of Mounter, 2022.

Date: November 15, 2022

——————————————————————————————————————
HANDS ON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Lynn Maraygo
By (printed): Lyhn Marasto
Title: Secretary
Date: November 15, 2022
NETSMART TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Time Marasco
By (printed): / Vhh Marasco
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 11/26/2022